TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carl Karcher Enterprises, Inc.		03/25/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Karcher Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	6307 Carpinteria Ave., Suite A	
City:	Carpinteria	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93013	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0914469	
Registration Number:	0965266	
Registration Number:	1112013	
Registration Number:	1151330	
Registration Number:	1297845	
Registration Number:	1383339	
Registration Number:	1631819	
Registration Number:	2220433	
Registration Number:	2423698	
Registration Number:	2281660	
Registration Number:	2288997	CARL'S JR.
Serial Number:	85692317	A COMER EN SERIO
Registration Number:	3328058	BACON SWISS CRISPY CHICKEN
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0907

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3628566	BREAKFAST AS BIG AS OUR BURGERS
Serial Number:	85630955	BRRRGER
Registration Number:	3850685	BURGER SLAYER
Registration Number:	3619807	CARL'S CATCH FISH SANDWICH
Registration Number:	3489655	CARL'S CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2290206	CARL'S JR.
Registration Number:	0901315	CARL'S JR.
Registration Number:	1400272	CARL'S JR.
Registration Number:	2141498	CARL'S JR. JR.
Registration Number:	3524587	CARL'S JR. CHARBROILED BURGERS
Registration Number:	3550634	CARL'S JR. CHARBROILED BURGERS
Registration Number:	3807406	CARL'S JR. CHARBROILED BURGERS
Registration Number:	3791079	CARL'S JR. GOING GREEN!
Registration Number:	3719412	CARL'S JR. CHARBROILED BURGERS OPEN 'TIL MIDNIGHT OR LATER
Registration Number:	3828829	CARL'S JR. CHARBROILED BURGERS OPEN 'TIL MIDNIGHT OR LATER
Registration Number:	2272061	COOL COMBOS FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	2773975	COOL KIDS COMBOS
Registration Number:	2625830	DON'T BOTHER ME. I'M EATING
Registration Number:	3895073	DOUBLE WESTERN BACON CHEESEBURGER
Registration Number:	3368690	EAT LIKE YOU MEAN IT
Registration Number:	3612923	FAMOUS STAR
Registration Number:	1475407	FRENCH TOAST DIPS
Registration Number:	1424179	FRENCH TOAST DIPS
Registration Number:	3822441	GREAT BURGERS DEMAND GREAT FLAVORS
Registration Number:	1084351	HAPPY STAR
Registration Number:	4039457	HAPPY STAR REWARDS
Registration Number:	2002665	IF IT DOESN'T GET ALL OVER THE PLACE, IT DOESN'T BELONG IN YOUR FACE
Registration Number:	4013388	LITTLE CARL
Registration Number:	4011337	LOW CARB BREAKFAST BOWL
Registration Number:	3773116	MORE THAN JUST A PIECE OF MEAT
Serial Number:	85104558	SKY HIGH BACON CHEESEBURGER
Registration Number:	2716876	STAR DINER
Registration Number:	3395496	SUNRISE CROISSANT
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0908

Registration Number:	1247828	SUNRISE SANDWICH
Registration Number:	1099039	SUPER STAR
Registration Number:	3573079	THE BACON CHEESE SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Registration Number:	3887657	THE BIG CARL
Registration Number:	3851242	THE BIG CARL
Registration Number:	3573078	THE DOUBLE SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Registration Number:	3573081	THE GUACAMOLE BACON SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Registration Number:	3975276	THE JALAPENO SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Registration Number:	3573080	THE LOW CARB SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Registration Number:	3573082	THE ORIGINAL SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Registration Number:	3975275	THE PORTOBELLO MUSHROOM SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Registration Number:	3697646	THE PRIME RIB SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Registration Number:	3369114	THE SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Registration Number:	2912799	THE WESTERN BACON SIX DOLLAR BURGER
Serial Number:	85428676	UNA ESTRELLA A TU ALCANCE
Registration Number:	1456922	WESTERN BACON CHEESEBURGER
Registration Number:	1481762	WESTERN BACON CHEESEBURGER
Registration Number:	2292781	HARDEE'S CHARBROILED BURGERS
Registration Number:	4006305	HARDEE'S
Registration Number:	4105727	HARDEE'S CHARBROILED THICKBURGERS
Registration Number:	3295053	HARDEE'S CHARBROILED THICKBURGERS
Registration Number:	4218636	HARDEE'S CHARBROILED THICKBURGERS
Registration Number:	4024054	JUST THE WAY IT IS
Serial Number:	85560744	OUR NEXT SUCCESS STORYYOU
Serial Number:	85560597	OUR NEXT SUCCESS STORY: YOU
Registration Number:	4231553	OUR NEXT SUCCESS STORY IS YOU
Registration Number:	4056491	STARS FOR TROOPS
Registration Number:	3522036	THE FOOD IS THE FRANCHISE
Registration Number:	4112383	THE WHEEL OF AWESOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0909

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CKEOO.580GEN NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Nataupsky Signature: /Steven J. Nataupsky/ Date: 03/26/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=DE Merger Certificate - Carl Karcher Enterprises Inc into CKE LLC (3)#page1.tif source=DE Merger Certificate - Carl Karcher Enterprises Inc into CKE LLC (3)#page2.tif source=DE Merger Certificate - Carl Karcher Enterprises Inc into CKE LLC (3)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0910

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CARL KARCHER ENTERPRISES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CARL KARCHER ENTERPRISES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CARL KARCHER ENTERPRISES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 9:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

5293371 8100M

DATE: 03-25-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0308129

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0911

130352028

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:32 AM 03/25/2013 FILED 09:32 AM 03/25/2013 SRV 130352028 - 5293371 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

CARL KARCHER ENTERPRISES, INC.

(a California corporation)

into

CARL KARCHER ENTERPRISES LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

dated: March 25, 2013

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

NameType of EntityOr OrganizationCarl Karcher Enterprises, Inc.CorporationCaliforniaCarl Karcher Enterprises LLCLimited Liability CompanyDelaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by (i) Carl Karcher Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation (the "Foreign Corporation") and (ii) Carl Karcher Enterprises LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Delaware LLC").

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Carl Karcher Enterprises LLC.

FOURTH: The merger of the Foreign Corporation into the Delaware LLC shall be effective at <u>3</u>: <u>46 AM</u> Eastern time on March <u>26</u>, 2013.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of such place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 6307 Carpinteria Avenue, Suite A, Carpinteria, California 93013.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Delaware LLC and to any person holding an interest in the Foreign Corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed.

CARL KARCHER ENTERPRISES LLC

By: _

Name: Charles A. Seigel III
Title: Authorized Person

-2-

RLF1 8179641v.2

RECORDED: 03/26/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0913